
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2358
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2011
ON STREET PARKING IN DELHI
Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether construction of "on Street Parking" is under consideration of the Union Government at present on the pattern of the foreign countries;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the names of the places selected in Delhi where the parking facility is likely to be provided along-with the funds earmarked for the purpose; and

(c) the time by which this project is likely to be started and completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (c): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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